

**Date: February 09, 2025**

To,  
Listing Department,  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,  
Mumbai - 400 051

**Scrip Symbol: FOCUS**

**Series: EQ**

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024.**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, please find attached enclosed the copies of the Newspaper Advertisements publishing the extracts of Un-Audited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024 containing Quick Response code which were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, in their meeting held on Saturday, February 08, 2025. The aforesaid extracts of financial results are published on February 09, 2025 in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express
2. Mumbai Lakshdeep

The above information is also being made available at the Company's website at <https://www.focuslightingandfixtures.com/investors/np-financial-year-24-25/>

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

**FOR FOCUS LIGHTING AND FIXTURES LIMITED**

  
**AMIT VINOD SHETH**  
**MANAGING DIRECTOR**  
**DIN: 01468052**



**Corporate Office**

Focus Lighting & Fixtures Limited  
A1007-1010, Corporate Avenue  
Sonawala Road, Goregaon East  
Mumbai 400063, India

**Work**

Survey No.396/24, Plot no.71/72,  
New Ahmedabad Industrial estate,  
NH8A, Behind Zydlus research centre,  
Moraiya, Dist. Sanand,  
Gujarat - 382213, India

CIN L31500MH2005PLC155278

T +91 22 2686 5671-6 E info@pluslighttech.com  
W focuslightingandfixtures.com



**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs. in Lakhs) (Except earnings per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	<b>Income :</b>						
a)	Revenue from operations	2,267.74	1,624.66	1,985.87	5,341.59	5,247.79	9,321.93
b)	Other Income	6.02	63.60	-	205.58	62.45	62.45
	<b>Total Revenue</b>	<b>2,273.76</b>	<b>1,688.26</b>	<b>1,985.87</b>	<b>5,547.17</b>	<b>5,310.24</b>	<b>9,384.38</b>
2	<b>Expenses :</b>						
a)	Operating Costs	2,320.10	1,563.76	1,685.79	5,053.99	4,098.06	7,456.74
b)	Employee benefits expense	140.80	135.62	130.19	390.43	382.73	524.36
c)	Finance Costs	10.17	10.80	9.70	31.25	61.61	96.43
d)	Depreciation & Amortization expense	43.58	41.14	64.90	125.29	210.24	283.73
e)	Other expenses	143.19	70.55	84.45	328.65	248.22	354.12
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>2,657.85</b>	<b>1,821.87</b>	<b>1,975.03</b>	<b>5,929.61</b>	<b>5,000.86</b>	<b>8,715.37</b>
3	<b>Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (1-2)</b>	<b>-384.09</b>	<b>-133.61</b>	<b>10.83</b>	<b>-382.43</b>	<b>309.38</b>	<b>669.01</b>
4	<b>Exceptional items Income / (Expenses) :</b>						
5	<b>Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (3-4)</b>	<b>-384.09</b>	<b>-133.61</b>	<b>10.83</b>	<b>-382.43</b>	<b>309.38</b>	<b>669.01</b>
6	<b>Tax Expense</b>	<b>-23.46</b>	<b>-175.80</b>	<b>9.64</b>	<b>-174.61</b>	<b>107.79</b>	<b>304.50</b>
7	<b>Current Tax</b>	<b>-22.35</b>	<b>-11.45</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>26.45</b>	<b>83.06</b>	<b>285.57</b>
8	<b>Deferred Tax</b>	<b>-1.11</b>	<b>-164.35</b>	<b>9.64</b>	<b>-201.06</b>	<b>24.73</b>	<b>18.92</b>
9	<b>Profit/(Loss) for the period (5-6)</b>	<b>-360.64</b>	<b>42.19</b>	<b>1.19</b>	<b>-207.83</b>	<b>201.59</b>	<b>364.52</b>
10	<b>Other Comprehensive Income:</b>						
a)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	1.57	-1.31	-	-0.85	-	-1.14
b)	Tax impact relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-0.40	0.33	-	0.21	-	0.28
11	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)</b>	<b>-359.46</b>	<b>41.21</b>	<b>1.19</b>	<b>-208.46</b>	<b>201.59</b>	<b>363.67</b>
12	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 per share)</b>	<b>1,545.00</b>	<b>1,545.00</b>	<b>309.00</b>	<b>1,545.00</b>	<b>309.00</b>	<b>309.00</b>
13	<b>Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)</b>						
a)	Basic EPS (₹)	-7.71	1.29	0.04	-2.87	6.52	11.80
b)	Diluted EPS (₹)	-7.71	1.29	0.04	-2.87	6.52	11.80

Not Annualised  
The above financial result is filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements), 2015. The detailed Notes of the above financial result are available on the website of Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com the same is also available on the Company website viz. www.mepjtdl.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Radeshayam Mopalwar  
DIN: 02604676  
Chairman

Place: Mumbai  
Date: February 7, 2025

**ANUH PHARMA LIMITED**  
CIN: L24230MH1960PLC01586

Regd. Office : 3-A, North Wing, Shiv Sagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai-400018  
Tel: +91 22 6622 7575; Fax: +91 22 6622 7600; Email: anuh@sk1932.com; Website: www.anuhpharma.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	9 months ended	9 months ended	12 months ended
	31/12/2024	30/09/2024	31/12/2023	31/12/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total Revenue from Operation	15,951.33	16,595.38	17,210.13	46,337.54	48,311.36	64,700.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	1,326.55	1,819.37	2,530.58	4,372.56	5,859.30	7,830.98
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	1,034.31	1,504.27	1,911.31	3,489.49	4,469.98	6,005.75
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,035.08	1,497.47	1,910.34	3,477.52	4,464.33	6,001.81
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- per share)	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60
Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	26,616.19
Earnings per equity share (For respective periods) (In ₹)						
- Basic Rs.	2.06	3.00	3.61	6.96	8.92	11.86
- Diluted Rs.	2.06	3.00	3.61	6.96	8.92	11.86

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website i.e. www.anuhpharma.com.

2. The above Un-audited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on February 07, 2025. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 07, 2025 have approved the above results and taken them on record.

3. Other Financial indicators:

Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	9 months ended	9 months ended	12 months ended
	31/12/2024	30/09/2024	31/12/2023	31/12/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
EBITDA	1,572.71	2,027.97	2,764.94	5,029.48	6,520.18	8,724.69
% of EBITDA Margin	9.86	12.22	16.07	10.85	13.50	13.48
EBITDA (Adjusted to Forex gain / loss and mark to market on investment in Mutual funds)	1,617.78	1,800.84	2,521.38	4,669.46	5,974.46	8,007.70
% of Adjusted EBITDA Margin	10.14	10.85	14.65	10.08	12.37	12.36

4. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

For Anuh Pharma Limited  
Sd/-  
Ritesh Shah  
Joint Managing Director  
(DIN: 02496729)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 07th February, 2025

**PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)

Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400706, Maharashtra, India  
Tel: +91-22-6919-9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	8,461	8,670	6,373	25,039	17,050	24,177	8,739	8,876	6,493	26,030	17,660	26,177
2	Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and Exceptional items)	2,196	2,097	1,036	6,418	3,208	4,461	1,924	1,816	836	5,690	2,836	4,047
3	Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,196	2,097	1,036	6,418	3,208	4,461	1,924	1,816	836	5,690	2,836	4,047
4	Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,657	1,560	760	4,804	2,390	3,422	1,385	1,270	586	4,066	2,043	3,003
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)**)	1,648	1,551	759	4,777	2,386	3,386	1,382	1,262	585	4,046	2,040	2,969
6	Equity Share Capital	4,029	3,900	3,900	4,029	3,900	3,900	4,029	3,900	3,900	4,029	3,900	3,900
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)												36,379
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
a)	Basic*	4.12*	4.00*	1.95*	12.19*	6.13*	8.77	3.74*	3.55*	1.71*	11.10*	5.66*	8.22
b)	Diluted*	4.12*	4.00*	1.95*	12.19*	6.13*	8.77	3.74*	3.55*	1.71*	11.10*	5.66*	8.22

\* Not Annualised  
\*\* Includes share of Non Controlling Interest

Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on February 08, 2025 under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforementioned Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.parasdefence.com).

b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 08, 2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited  
Sd/-  
Munjal Sharad Shah  
DIN: 01080863

Place: Navi Mumbai  
Date: February 08, 2025

The Financial Results can be accessed by scanning the QR Code

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
PENINSULA LAND LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Rajeev A. Piramal  
Executive Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Mumbai : February 7, 2025

**FOCUS LIGHTING AND FIXTURES LIMITED**  
CIN: L31500MH2005PLC155278

Regd. Office: 1007-1010, Corporate Avenue Wing A, Sonawala Road, Near Udyog Bhawan, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra, India.  
Tel. No.: +91 22 2686 5671-6; E-mail: info@pluslighttech.com; Website: www.focuslightingandfixtures.com.

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended		
		31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024	31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	4,321.04	4,589.75	5,905.86	14,436.70	16,973.34	23,003.62	4,633.67	4,446.13	3,168.11	12,208.26	12,322.09	15,975.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	177.62	660.35	1,035.19	1,889.70	3,295.90	4,469.64	769.42	614.49	110.82	1,714.12	1,538.76	1,728.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	177.62	660.35	1,035.19	1,889.70	3,295.90	4,469.64	769.42	614.49	110.82	1,714.12	1,538.76	1,728.96
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(2.11)	488.60	968.73	1,394.52	2,830.54	3,871.95	593.04	448.23	44.36	1,285.90	1,073.40	1,131.27
5	Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.24	491.06	967.58	1,408.87	2,845.20	3,821.19	593.04	448.23	44.36	1,285.90	1,073.40	1,136.16
7	Equity Share Capital	1,334.19	1,324.66	1,309.21	1,334.19	1,309.21	1,318.94	1,334.19	1,324.66	1,309.21	1,334.19	1,309.21	1,318.94
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value per Equity Share) (not annualized) (In Rupees)	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-
9	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	11,548.19	-	-	-	-	-	8,956.37
(i)	Basic	0.003	0.74	1.46	2.11	4.35	5.99	0.89	0.68	0.07	1.93	1.64	1.74
(ii)	Diluted	0.003	0.73	1.46	2.08	4.28	5.90	0.89	0.67	0.07	1.90	1.61	1.71

Notes :- Consolidated

Notes :- Standalone

1. The Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results and Segment Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 8th February 2025.

2. In respect of Subsidiary other than wholly owned subsidiary, the minority interest is disclosed as non-controlling interest.

3. The Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (INDAS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder, other generally accepted accounting principals and Regulations 33 issued by Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015).

4. Pursuant to resolutions passed by the Board of Directors dated 11.11.2019 and by the Shareholders dated 30.12.2019 through Postal Ballot, the Company has approved the "Focus Lighting and Fixtures Limited- Employees Stock Option Plan 2019" which consists of 5,00,000 options of face value of ₹. 10/- each (Post Sub-Division 25,00,000 Options of face value of ₹. 2/- each w.e.f 06.10.2023) in the form of Equity Shares to be exercisable by the eligible employees of the Company. As per the ESOP Plan, the shares will vest in the hands of employees in the tranches of 25%, 35% and 40% from the end of 12 months, 24 months, and 36 months, respectively from the date of grant. Accordingly, 21,67,500 equity shares are vested.

5. Till the quarter ended 31.12.2024 the company has allotted 22,80,000 Equity Shares to FFL Employee's Welfare Trust and, of these the employees have subscribed to the 17,36,646 equity shares and balance 5,43,354 equity shares are standing in the FFL Employee's Welfare Trust.

6. The paid-up Capital of 6,67,09,721 (6,72,53,075- 5,43,354) Equity shares is net of 5,43,354 Equity Shares allotted to FFL Employee's Welfare Trust pending the exercise of Options by the employees.

7. Dividend declared of ₹ 626.18 lakhs by Focus Lighting & Fixture PTE Ltd, Singapore, WOS of the company. This transaction is eliminated in consolidation, however, the tax impact on the said dividend of ₹ 157.61 Lakhs is included in the current tax provision for the Quarter ended 31.12.2024.



